2010 JUNETEENTH 1 MILE RUN/WALK

"...I dream a world where all / Will know sweet freedom's way / Where greed no longer saps the soul / Nor avarice blights our day..." – from I Dream A World by Langston Hughes.

WHEN: Saturday, June 19, 2010

1 Mile 9:00 AM

Sprint through this Scintillating Mile.

A slightly challenging loop out-and-back course, with a 1/4 Mile+ downhill finish! Markers every 1/4 Mile! Come, race against the clock!

WHERE: Juneteenth Museum, 901 E. Rosedale Street, Fort Worth, TX 76104

(At the intersection of E. Rosedale (i.e., Hwy 303) and Evans – 0.1 mile east of 35W and 5.4 miles west of 820)

ENTRY FEE \$10 if postmarked by June 15, 2010. Make check payable to: **Juneteenth 1 Mile** & **REGISTRATION**: Mail to: Juneteenth 1 Mile, P.O. Box 3635, Arlington, TX 76007

\$10 for Walk-in registration, Tue - Fri, 6/15 - 6/18/10, 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM

The Runner, 3535 Pioneer Parkway W, Arlington, TX 76013 Phone (817)461-2281

\$15 Race day registration, 8:00 AM - 8:45 AM, at the race site

A race T-shirt (if available) can be purchased for a small additional fee of \$5.

PACKET PICK UP: Thu - Fri, 6/17 - 6/18/10, 10:00 AM to 6:00 PM, at The Runner, 3535 Pioneer Parkway W, Arlington, TX

Race day 8:00 AM - 8:45 AM, at the race site

THANKS TO OUR SPONSORS!!

The Runner Shop, 3535 W. Pioneer Pkwy, Arlington, TX 76013 [817-461-2281] **Ricky Cox Finish Line**, 3029 Gardenia, Fort Worth, TX 76119 [817-531-2381]

Pro Pack Mail & Parcel Center, 615 E. Abram, Suite D, Arlington, TX 76010 [817-276-9424]

ASSIST Systems Race Consulting & Management, P.O. Box 3635, Arlington, TX 76007 [817-265-4578]

Citizens Concerned with Human Dignity / CCHD-CRC, Inc., 1115 Evans, Fort Worth, TX 76104 [817-335-1186]

AWARDS:*1st Overall/Masters male/female, Top 3: 0-6, 7-8, 9-11, 12-14, 15-19, 20-24, 25-29, 30-34, 35-39, 40-44, 45-49, 50-54, 55-59, 60-64, 65-69, 70-74, 75-79, 80+

* No duplication of awards. **NO T-SHIRTS!!!!!** But a small, scholarly memento.

DOOR PRIZES: All participants are eligible. **Must be present to win.**

Signature

PURPOSE

Juneteenth celebrates and informs on a delayed restoration of human rights and dignity with the Emancipation Proclamation.

& BENEFICIARY

Proceeds from this race will benefit the Juneteenth Organization student scholarships. Thanks!

INFORMATION: Contact 817-265-4578 / 817-531-2381 / 817-335-1866 / jephaa@yahoo.com /

www.runningintheusa.com/jeph

Award winners' names will be submitted to the Dallas Morning News & the Fort Worth Star-Telegram; **Complete results (for all finishers)** will be provided to several Web sites, incl. *www.runningintheusa.com*, for posting.

Parent's/Guardian's Signature (if under 18 years)

Date